Requirements 
All Parties 

Combined 
Each Member One Member 

deadline:  

(A minimum number of 

similar contracts in 

construction/rehabilitation 

works in Irrigation systems)   

Less than or equal to 3 

contracts, each of minimum 

value Euro 950,000 (Nine 

Hundred, Fifty Thousand 

Euro), but with total value of 

all contracts equal or more 

than Euro 2,850,000 (Two 

million, Eight Hundred, Fifty 

Thousand Euro). 

4.2 

(b) 
 For the above and any other 

contracts completed and 

under implementation as 

prime contractor,  joint 

venture member,  

management contractor or 

sub-contractor9 on or after